Lithium-Ion brushless impact drill EN P06
Литий-ионная бесщеточная ударная дрель RU P11
KUC30 KUC30.1 KUC30.91
1 2 3 4
5
6
10
9

described are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation KUC30 KUC30.1 KUC30.91
(C30 - designation of machinery, representative
of drill)
KUC30
KUC30.1 KUC30.91
Voltage 20V  Max**
No load speed 0-500/0-2100 min-1
Number of clutch
positions 20+1+1
Impact rate 0-33600bpm
Max torque 60Nm
Chuck capacity 13mm
Max. drilling
capacity
Steel 13mm
Wood 35mm
Concrete 10mm
Brick 13mm
Machine weight 1.66kg 1kg
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal
voltage is 18 volts.
ACCESSORIES
KUC30 KUC30.1 KUC30.91
Charger 1(KAC21) 1(KAC20) /
Battery pack 2(KAB21) 2(KAB20) /
Double ended
bits 1 1 1
Hook 1 1 1
Bit Clip 1 1 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold you
the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for further
details. Store personnel can assist you and offer advice.
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
Assembly and Operation
ACTION FIGURE
BEFORE OPERATION
Checking the battery charge
condition See Fig. A
ASSEMBLY
CHUCK ADJUSTMENT
Warning: Always lock off
trigger switch and disconnect
tool from power source when
changing accessories. Always ensure
the bit is secure before starting the
tool. Damage to the Chuck or a loose
bit may cause possible personal
injury.
Removing the bits See Fig. B1
Inserting the bits See Fig. B2
OPERATION
Forward/reverse rotation control
Warning: Never change the
direction of rotation when
the chuck is rotating, wait until
it has stopped!
See Fig. C1,
C2, C3
TWO-SPEED GEAR CONTROL See Fig. D
TORQUE ADJUSTMENT
SCREWDRIVING
DRILLING